In accyrdance with
Rule 6.28 of the LI Q 1 4
tnsolvency (England &

B e d Notice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986. in CVL

g

Companies House

T

04/01/2019 #6
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

crwrymor (o [o [+ s [0 [¢]a[3

* Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | PIGEON BARRELS LIMITED

bold black capitals.

|

u Liquidator's name
Full forenamefs) | KIERAN
Surname I BOURNE
H Liquidator’s address
Building nameinumber[ 5 MERCIA BUSINESS VILLAGE
Street | TORWOOD CLOSE
|
Post town | COVENTRY
County/Region | WEST MIDLANDS
Postcode ‘ofvial Tefulx]
Country UK
u Liquidator’s name @
Full forename(s) @ 0ther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
I Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumber‘ 0 Other liguidator
Use this section to teil us about
Street l another liguidator.
Post town {
County/Region
psode [ [ [ [ [T T
Country 1

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

Liquidator's release

} O Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator’s release.

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

&

folfs ol aPofilse

04/17 Version 1.0




RECEIPTS

Cash at Bank
Deposit for Costs

PAYMENTS

Specific Bond
Preparation of S. of A.
Irrecoverable VAT
Statutory Advertising

Balance in Hand

Note - VAT is not recoverable.

PIGEON BARRELS LIMITED
(In Liquidation)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
27 March 2018 to 31 October 2018

Total (£)

70.50
2,000.00

2,070.50

80.00
1,425.07
331.75
233.68

2,070.50
0.00

2,070.50

_—

Kieran Bourne
Liquidator



330>

CROMWEILL & CO

NSOLVENCY PRACTITIONERS

FINAL ACCOUNT TO MEMBERS AND CREDITORS
PIGEON BARRELS LIMITED - In Liguidation (“the Company”)

Company Registration Number: 09450963

FINAL ACCOUNT TO MEMBERS AND CREDITORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 106 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT
1986 AND RULES 6.28 AND 18.14 OF THE INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016

Content

Introduction

Company Information
Investigations

Realisation of Assets
Trading

Creditors

Distributions

Liquidator's Remuneration

L A B B o

Liquidator's Expenses
. Creditors’ Rights
. EC Regulations
. Quality of Service and Code of Ethics
. Conclusion

- =k wh =
wWw N O

Appendices

+« Appendix A - Receipts & Payments Account

« Appendix B — Detailed Schedule of Work Undertaken in the Period
+ Appendix C - Schedule of Liquidator's Time Costs

+« Appendix D - Schedule of Expenses Incurred

Dated: 31 October 2018



1.

Introduction

The Company was placed into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL") on 27 March 2018.

{, Kieran Bourne, of Cromwell & Co Insolvency Practitioners, Cromwell House, 163 Duggins Lane, Coventry,
CV4 9GP was appointed Liguidator of the Company on 27 March 2018.

If any creditor or member has any questions or queries regarding these proceedings, they should contact me
on 0800 061 4002 or by Ermail: info@cromweliinsolvency.co.uk

My receipts and payments account for the period covered by this report is attached at Appendix A.

Company Information

Company Name: PIGEON BARRELS LIMITED
Trading Name:
Company Registration Number: 09450963

Registered Office Address: c/o Cromwell & Co Insolvency Practitioners, Cromwell House, 163
Duggins Lane, Coventry, CV4 9GP

Former Registered Office Address:  Jesters Tothill, Burghclere, Newbury, RG20 9ED

Former Trading Address: Jesters Tothill, Burghclere, Newbury, RG20 9ED
Liquidator: Kieran Bourne
Liquidator's Address: Cromwell & Co Insolvency Practitioners, Cremwell House, 163

Duggins Lane, Coventry, CV4 9GP

Date of Liguidator's Appointment: 27 March 2018

Investigations

In accordance with the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 ("CDDA 1986™), a report on the conduct
of the Director(s) of the Company has been submitted to the Department for Business, Energy & Industrial
Strategy. As this is a confidential report, | am unable to disclose its contents. The submission of the report is
a statutory requirernent under the CDDA 1986 and does not necessarily indicate any wrongdaing on the part
of the officers of the Company.

Under Statement of Insolvency Practice 2 (Investigations by Office Holders in Administrations and Insolvent
Liquidations) (“SIP 2"), a Liquidator is required to undertake an initial assessment as to whether there could
be any matters that might lead to recoveries for the liquidation estate and what further investigations may be
appropriate. Following my initial investigation into the affairs of the Company, further investigations or action
were not deemed appropriate.

I confirm that no matters have been brought te my attention by any of the Company’'s stakeholders that
require further investigation. | also confirm that | have not undertaken any investigations outside the scope of

that ordinarily required.
Realisation of Assets

The Director agreed to pay a sum of £2,000.00 towards the costs of the Liquidation. This sum is shown as
‘Deposit for Costs' in my receipts and payments account.



As per the Director(s) estimated Statement of Affairs the Company's assets were as follows:
Other Recoveries
Cash at Bank

A sum of £70.50 has been received from Lloyds Bank plc relating to a credit balance held in the Company's
current account.

Trading

| have not traded the business of the Company,
Creditors

Secured Liabilities

Following an examination of the Company’'s charges register held by the Registrar of Companies, it would
appear that no creditor has been granted security by the Company.

Preferential Creditors

Preferential creditor claims relate to accrued employee holiday pay and arrears of wages within the meaning
of Section 386 and Schedule 6 of the Insolvency Act 1986. The Statement of Affairs provided by the
Director(s) confirmed that no preferential claims were anticipated. | confirm that no such claims have been
received in these proceedings.

Unsecured Credifors

The Statement of Affairs included unsecured creditors with an estimated total liability of £239,279.48. As
there was no prospect of a dividend, | have not agreed the claims of creditors in these proceedings.

Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003,
where a qualifying floating charge is created on or after 15 September 2003, part of a company's net
property (‘the Prescribed Part’) shall be made available to the unsecured creditors. A company’s net property
is that left after paying preferential creditors, but before paying the creditor who holds the floating charge.
The Prescribed Part is calculated as a percentage of net property as follows:

* where the company's net property does not exceed £10,000 in value, 50% of that property;
¢ where the company’s net praperty exceeds £10,000 in value, the sum of;

(i) 50% of the first £10,000; and
{M 20% thereafter, up to'a maximum of £600,000.

The net property in these proceedings has been estimated at £70.50 and prescribed part estimated at
£35.25.

As a fioating charge has not been created on or after 15 September 2003, the Prescribed Part rules are not
appticable in these proceedings.

No amount has been paid to the Company’'s non-preferential unsecured creditors by virtue of Section 176A
of the Insolvency Act 1986. Further, no application has been made to the Court under Section 176A of the
Insolvency Act 1986 to disapply the Prescribed Part.

Distributions

No dividend has been declared in these proceedings as all funds received have been utilised for defraying
the costs and expenses of the Liguidation under Section 115 of the Insolvency Act 1986,



8. Liguidator's Remuneration
Pre-Appointment Remuneration

| confirm that creditors approved the following resolution at a virtual meeting of creditors held on 27 March
2018:

“That the fees and disbursements of Cromwell & Co Insolvency Practitioners in the sum of £7,500.00 plus
VAT and disbursements be paid as an expense of the Liguidation under Rule 6.7 of the Insolvency
{England and Wales) Rules 2016, for assisting the Director(s} in preparing the Statement of Affairs as
required under Section 39 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and for assisting the Director(s) with the decision
procedure to seek a decision from the creditars on the nomination of a Liguidator under Section 100 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 6.14 of the Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016.”

} confirm that | have drawn fees in the sum of £1,425.07 pius VAT in this regard.
Liguidator's Remuneration

| confirm that creditors also approved the following resolution at a virtual meeting of creditors held an 27
March 2018;

“That the Liguidator's fees will be charged by reference to the time properly given by him and his staff in
attending to matters arising in the Liguidation, such time fo be charged at the hourly charge out rate of the
grade of staff undertaking the work at the time the work is undertaken and subject to the fees estimate
prepared in these proceedings.”

) confirm that no fees have been drawn in this regard.

My time costs have not exceeded those detailed in my original fees estimate provided in these proceedings
under Rule 18.16 of The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016.

My time costs from the date of my appointment as Liquidator total £5,094.00, of which represents 22.90
hours at an average hourly rate of £222.45. My time costs are further analysed at Appendix C by reference
to the grade of staff involved with the case and the tasks which they have undertaken. A description of the
things done by me and/or my staff in relation to the above time costs are detailed at Appendix B.

Further information about creditors’ rights can be obtained by visiting the creditors’ information micro-sile
published by (R3) at htip://www creditorinsolvencyguide.co.uk. A Creditors’ Guide te Liguidator's Fees (April

2017 version) can be viewed at https://fwww.r3.org.uk/what-we-do/publications/professional/fees. Hard
copies of these documents can be provided free of charge on request.

My Practice Fee Recovery Policy can be viewed at hitp./Awww.cromwellinsolvency.co.uk/iwp-
content/uploads/2017/06/PFRP.pdf. This docurnent contains details of my firm’s current charge-out rates and
the basis for which disbursements are charged. A hard copy of this document can be provided free of charge
on request.

9. Liquidator's Expenses

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (Payments to insolvency office holders and their
associates) (*SIP 97) the basis of disbursement allocation in respect of disbursements incurred by an office-
holder in connection with the administration of the estate must be fully disciosed to creditors. Disbursements
are categorised as either Category 1 or Category 2.

Category 1 expenses are directly referable to an invoice from a third party, which is either in the name of the
estate or Cromwell & Co Insolvency Practitioners. In the case of the latter, the invoice makes reference to,
and therefore can be directly attributed to, the estate. These disbursements are recoverable in full from the
estate without the prior approval of creditors either by a direct payment from the estate or, where the firm has
made payment on behalf of the estate, by a recharge of the amount invoiced by the third party. Examples of
category 1 disbursements are statutory advertising, external meeting room hire, externat storage, specific
bond insurance and Company search fees.

Category 2 expenses are incurred by the firm and recharged to the estate; they are not attributed to the
estate by a third party invoice andfor they may include a profit element. These disbursements are
recoverable in full from the estate, subject to the basis of the disbursement charge being approved by



10.

creditors in advance. Examples of category 2 disbursements are photocopying, internal room hire, intemal
storage and mileage.

Creditors approved the following at a virtual meeting of creditors held on 27 March 2018:
“That the Liguidator be permitted fo recover cafegory 2 disbursements.”

A schedule of expenses incurred in these proceedings is located at Appendix D.
Creditors’ Rights

Rule 18.9 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (Creditors’ and members’ requests for
further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy)

The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule
18.4(1)(b), (c) or {d) or a final report under rule 18.14:-

a secured creditor;
an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including
the creditor in question;

= members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the iotal voting rights
of all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;,
any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person er persons must be made or filed
with the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in
the case of an application by more than one member or creditor.

The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by-

« providing all of the information requested;
s providing some of the infermation requested; or
« declining to provide the information requested.

The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline 1o provide the
information if-

the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

L I BN N

An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.

A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as
the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—

= the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
« the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

The court may make such order as it thinks just on an appiication under paragraph (8).

Rule 18.34 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (Remuneration and expenses:.
application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that remuneration or expenses are
excessive)

This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that-



« the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

« the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

= the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable-

» a secured creditor,
« an unsecured creditor with either-

(i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
{ii) the permission of the court, or

in a members' voluntary winding up-

(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
(i) a member of the company with the permission of the court.

The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the
applicant of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports
the charging of the remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (“the relevant report”).

11. EC Regulations

The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 (“the Regulations”) apply to these proceedings. These
proceedings are main proceedings as defined by Article 3 of the Regulations as the Company's centre of
main interests and its registered office is lccated in England and Wales.

12. Quality of Service and Code of Ethics
My staff and | endeavour to provide the best possible standards at all times.

As an Insolvency Practitioner, | am bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional
work relating to an insolvency appointment, as well as the regulations of my professional body. Further
information can be found at htip://www.insolvency-practitioners.org. uk/requlation-and-guidance/ethics-code. |
confirm that | have not identified any threats to the ethical fundamental principles in respect of this
appointment.

Information under The Provision of Services Regulations 2009 can be viewed and/or downloaded at
http://iwww.cromwellinsolvency.co. uidwp-content/uploads/2018/02/PSRS.pdf. This document provides details
of my licensing body, how my firm deals with complaints and details of my professional indemnity insurance,

If you would like to make any comments, suggestions, raise a query or make a complaint about the service
you have received, please contact me at inffo@cromwellinsolvency.co.uk. 1 wilt provide a response within 21
days.

13. Conclusion
There are no other matters outstanding and the affairs of the Company have been fully wound up.

If creditors or members have any queries regarding these proceedings, or if they require hard copies of any
of the documents made available online, they should contact me on 0800 061 4002.

Signed: W

Kieran Bourne
Liquidator

Dated: 31 October 2018



RECEIPTS

Cash at Bank
Deposit for Costs

PAYMENTS

Specific Bond

Preparation of S. of A

Irrecoverable VAT
Statutory Advertising

Balance In Hand

PIGEON BARRELS LIMITED
(In Liquidation)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
27 March 2018 to 31 October 2018

Total (£)

70.50
2,000.00

2,070.50

80.00
1,425.07
331.75
233.68

2,070.50
0.00

2,070.50




‘Aueduion sy jo sjasse Aue as)|eai puE Ja8j0ad 0} UsEHSPUN ag 0}
paJsinbal sem PuE SI0}PSIS 0} JSUS] [BIDUBUY JOBIID B SABY AJ|BNSN ||1M YIOM S| | ‘BSED Y} JO SI9SSE UMOUY 8y} 3SIjea) pug 19810d O] USYELaPUN 2q O} SP3aU 12y} ¥I0M 3y} StSIuL aN

‘pey saey Aew Kuedwo ayy swiep Buyas
-sjw AUE JO LOIEISPISLOD PUB ‘SLUIE[ JaI[al JG3p PEQ LYA AUB JO UOREISPISUOD ‘pASOSIP 10U aJam Yalym Auediloy) ay) JO SI9SSE JBUYI0 AUB BIB 2.3y} Jayldum Jo suonebnsaaul ‘way)
Ag panaoal aiam supald uonepinb-1sod AUe Jaulaum 'PalsA0al &g PINGY WNo22E yueq s Auedwon Byl Ut piay Spun; AuB JaLiaym Urepense 0} siavueq sfuedwon syy yim Buisien

pouad 8y) Bulnp uaxeuapun Ylop

S13SSY 4O NOLLVYSITVIY

“MOJI0) JSNUL SISPIOY-2010 ey 30oRId paainbai N0 188 Yoym ((SdIS,) 20IoRId ASUSAIOSU| JO SJuaLLBRlS puk uoneisiBa) Aousajosul Japun sjuawsINba)
JI8y) 198W 0] JAPIOY-831y0 By} AY uaNeUspun oq 0} parnbal S ) 'siopparo o} Jyeusq [BlouBUy J0aNp B aMB 10U $20p Yom siyy yBnoypy tIepjoy-asio aul Aq BSED 8y} UD suop
yiom 8y} Jo uoisiusdns pue (oJjuod ayj yis Jeyialio) ‘Yels Jisy) pue Japjoy-eoyjo 8yl AQ 8SED 8YJ 4O SUDIIDUN) SANBASILILIDE BUIINOS BUY LI PAAIOAUI SI JBU} YoM By sjuasasdal siyy aN

‘SIeNeL Aipuns tayio snouea ym Buijeap pue swinias Aojniels ‘Buuaiyses (.6 dIS.) 6 20110.Id AJUSAIOSU| JO JUSLLIRIEIS
yum Buikidwiod pue wes) sJojepinbry sy Jo Jagquawi Yaea AQ USYEUSPUR MIOM SUl U UONBULIOMUI 1$09 awi) Bune|oo ‘sjusbe pue siyueq sy ‘spuepuncose sAuedwos ayl ypim
Buipuodsalioo ‘ssnoy satuedwo?) 18 awWes sy} Bujy pue ‘sisquisw pue siclipalo o yodas sseubosd Buinsst pue Buimanal ‘Buuedsid 'ases ay) jo sseaboid sy} Jo smamal |eoipousd
Buiveiiapun ‘spun; 81e158 Bujuieiuod JUNOoI. JUEQ 2y} JO SuoneoueIa) JenBal Bunierispun pue JUNo2ae Jueq 218)s9 S ap|oy-aoiye ay; Buwiejuiew: pue Builbeuew ‘Buuado 'sse2 au)
0} Bune;ss siews pue edsuspuocdsauoa sunnol e ypm Buyesp 'siseq [eaipouad e uo soed up pueq Ayeuad oypads auy jo Aoenbape ay) Buimairel pue (ajelse yoea Jo uopsslold ayy Joy
UIEIGo O} Sey Jeploy-aoujo Aousajosu) laas Jeyl symels Aq peainbal aoueunsul s) sy puoq Ajeuad opoads e Buiuielgo ‘Apog Alojeinfal AW JO pue 20084 AJUSAIOSU] JO SIUBWSEIS
‘uonejsiba) Aouanjosul ym soueldwos ainsus 0) SIsIpOaYS pue saul Alep eses Buneidwoo pue Buimairs) ‘swes ay) Suleuew pue walsAs wawabeuew asen duoise
suuy Aw uo eseo e dn Buyss ‘sely ases djuouiosie/exsiyd dn Bumes ‘ssay s Jeucnnoeld Aauaajosu ay) jo siseq sy o) [eacidde Buiueigo ‘awes ay) Buinpayss pue uoilELLIo
Bujjunoaoe pue spiooas $xyooq s Auedwor ayy jo uondsjoo Buibuelre ‘sewsayas uoisuad Aue jo sousisixa sy Buiysiqeiss ‘seiuedwos) 4o tensiBay auyy yim awes ay Buly pue siegy
0 uswele}s e Jo vonadwos ay) Buminbal ‘Buisiuaape Aojnels pue ‘ssiuedwon Jo Jeasibay ay) 'sailed JueAaslal o} uolediou Buipnjoul sanljewse) Jusunuiodde e yim Bujeaq

powad ey Burnp usyeUapun yJopm

ONINNYd ONY NOLLYHLSININGY

‘uonepinbr ay) epniouos pue ssaiboud o} JapI0 Ul uayENBpUR &4 0} PRJNbal SI YIOM JBNUB)SINS

91.0Z solny (sajep pue pue|Buz) Asuaajosug ayy jo (gl(clyt gl einy
pouad ay) uj udelApUN YO O 3INpayas pajielag - g Xlpuaddy



"suonoe Aleacdal (equeled Anuspl
Aew § yBnouye 'si0Npa1 0} WRUAG RaAp ou 1o St uodebiige Aiimels sy wim Adwios o) wewy) siqeus o) yiom su) (shoipang awy Jo 1onpucy 8y (,8134.) Aereng |euisnpu; pue
ABlau3 ‘sssuisng 40} Juswiteda(] sy o) odal o} ggg |l 1Y uopedylenbsiqg siojoaung Auedwos sy Jopun pannbas OS|e §1 JOR|OY-SI40 Uy "SIO)PSID JO Jyeuaq au} o) SUoHIE AIsA0oa)
[euslod 3JB BJBU) JAUIBYM SUILLISISP o} SasED fle ul uolefiisaAul [BIIUE UB SYELSpUN 0} 8o110B1g ASUBAOsU] JO siuswalels Ag paunbal si Japjoy-souo sy} ‘sIoupald o] Jysusq
[e1oueuy 1082p B 3B Jou ssop yom siy) yBnoyly ‘Buipes; jnjbucim pue aoUBSESSILL SB LONS SWIBJD JSLI0 J0 198dsad U) oS[e pue ‘sBuipeascid ASusajosul 9U) JO JUSLUSIUSLULIOD B}
0] Joud JO pasodsip USaQ SABY $195SE 1AUM 'SUONIRSURS JUSDIDAJUE SB UMOUWY 218 Jeum JO 1oadsal ul uoyoe AManooas 93E] 0} Jamod Japjoy-aoio ue sanb uoneisiBe| Asuaajosu] aN

"ABateng jelasnpy| g ABsou] 'ssauisng Joj wawpedaq suy yum Hodal
0861 YAAD aui Buny pue 'malnal  4is Buprepapun ‘uoneByseaul Z 41S Bunienapun 'siope.D woy uajewsou Bunsanbal ‘fonpuossiw Jo Aiinbue jo saull leguajod Aue ssesse o}
Jspio vy (s)alieuucnsend pjadwod Bumalaal qusunuiodde o) Jold sieak asiU) Syl LILIM SO0 PI9Y oYM SI0joa.ip Alojn)Els (e woly salieuuonsanb Jomasp jo uoge|dwoo Buypsanbay

pouad ayy Buinp usyeUapun 3ioM

SNOILVYOILSIANI

"MD]|0} ISN LU JBPIOY-201C U Jey) aoiaeld palinbsl Ino 198 yolum (,SdiS.) sonoeld Aauaajosu] jo SiUaWwRIe]S pue uoneisiBa) Aouaalosul Jepun sjuawissinbas
3y} j98L 0} JEIS AW Jospue aw Ag usyelspun ag o] palinbes sem )| ‘SIoNPaID 0} JuBuaq [BISUBLY 103KP B SAIB 1ou pIp YoM SIY) yBnoyly swie siay) BuipseBal sioypeus woli peaIsddi
souenb pue asuspuodsaLIed UM [2ap o} palinbas ag OS|e S| JSpIoY-aoo Uy AuedLuo?) SY) JO SICYPaID UMOLY B ©) panss] eq ued sHodal pue $321joU Jey) 8INSUS o] pue ‘aseo ay)
Jo wiawabeuew ayj jo 1ed se swiep 1ay) JO Ssjunowe ) ypm Jeyabo) 's10)paID JOo S35SAIPPE PUB SALLEU HY) JO SPIooal SjEp 0} dn WEUEW 0 painbal os|e si Japjoy-a2ujo Uy aN

‘SI0}IPBID
0] spodal (euy pue [enuue Bupredald pue waisAs s Joepinby au Uo swicy 192 10 Jooud SuusysiBes usunwodde Bumo)o} siiED suoYde)s) pue eduspuodsalod Joypad Ylim Bulesq

pouad sy Bulinp UaNEMIPUN YIOM

SHOLIQ3UD




pawel] SuawesIngs(q (e10L

o0

s3] poLIE(D S99 [B10),
big114 00'P50'g 06l 05°LE 00’0 000 or's SInoy Mol
wo oob ooc aco e 000 000 Suipeap
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 siessy jo uoyesieay
6l'80Z 008ZL'4 o84 002 oo 200 o't suoneBnseny
0oose 00'2ZL 0zZ'0 000 oo 009 1A sioipaly
000 os)s] 000 000 00 00 oo siayel aypadg esen
SLgie WeT'e orpl 0s0d 200 000 o134 Buiuueld 3 uwpy
(3) ey . umg Hoddng s[euojsSOjOId
funoy eBeseny {3) 1807 sty ®IMOY [B)O) T SUESISSY Jojuss Jayi0 JaBeuey isupeg UORDUNZ HOM JO UORBIPISERD

810Z/0L/1€ 0L 8L02/E0/LE “WOIS
150d '@poD weioyd
Q3LINIT S713HYYE NO3DId - 1003Did

Arewwng 309 g aWiL 6dIS - Anu3 auifL



Appendix D - Schedule of Expenses Incurred

EXPENSES Expenses incurred to Expenses drawn to date | Comments
date (£} (E)
- —
Category 1
Statutory Advertising 233.68 233.68 Recovered
Bonding 80.00 80.00 Recovered

My expenses have not exceeded those detailed in my original expenses estimate provided in these proceedings
under Ruie 18.16 of The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016.



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Comtact name

KIERAN BOURNE

E Where to send

Company name

CROMWELL INSOLVENCY LIMITED

Address

5 MERCIA BUSINESS VILLAGE

| TORWOOD CLOSE

";“’” COVENTRY

| S \WEST MIDLANDS

= Tefvlal Telulxl
W“"’ UK

| X

| ™" 6800 061 4002

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

(1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




